
Western Merger Invitee List 
Structures Management Conference Room 

Century Center, Raleigh, NC 
March 20, 2019 

I-3819B/U-6039 30 Percent Hydraulic Review, Concurrence Point 4B (CP4B) Merger 
Time: 1pm to 3pm 

March 20, 2019 

Requestor: 

Dan Duffield 

STIP No. I-3819B/U-6039 

Division 12           County: Iredell County 

Purpose: CP4B Merger Meeting 

   PROJECT TEAM LEADS 

FHWA – Ron Lucas 

USACE – Nicholle Braspennickx 

NCDOT – Dan Duffield 

NCDWR – Donna Hood 

   TEAM MEMBERS 

USEPA – Amanetta Somerville SHPO – Renee Gledhill-Earley 

USFWS – Claire Ellwanger NCWRC – Marla Chambers 

   

   

   NCDOT STAFF 

EPU – Derrick Weaver Traffic Safety – – Don Parker, PE 

 Design Build – Dan Duffield Location & Surveys – James Jeffreys, PE, PLS & Patrick Tuttle, PE, PLS 

 Design Build – Tim McFadden  Roadway –  Design Build Unit  

 Roadway-   

Division 12 – Larry Carpenter, PE EAU – Carla Dagnino 

Division 12 – Matthew Evans, PE EAU – Erin Cheely 

Division 12 – Jon Miller, PE   

Division 12 – Trish Beam    ROW – Neal Strickland 

  Structures – David Stutts 

  Structures – Hoang Dieu 

  Congestion Management – Jim Dunlop 

Hydraulics/Design Build – Dan Duffield Congestion Management – Elise Groundwater 

HES – Jamille Robbins   

HES – Harrison Marshall TIP – David Wasserman 

HES – Tracy Roberts TIP – Dean Ledbetter 

HES – Missy Pair  

Roadside – Mark Staley  

Utilities – Todd Lapham  

 Geotech – Cyrus Parker 

 Geotech – Dean Hardister/David Hering   

   OTHER INVITEES 

 

 

 

   CONSULTANT TEAM 

 WSP - Bridges, Daniel Daniel.Bridges@wsp.com 

 WSP - Gupton, Everett Everett.Gupton@wsp.com 

 WSP - Gorrie, Jason R. Jason.Gorrie@wsp.com 

 WSP - Becker, Jonathan W. JON.BECKER@wsp.com 

 WSP - Karagosian, Adam H. Adam.Karagosian@wsp.com 

 Lane -  Chaparro, David M. (DMChaparro@laneconstruct.com)              Lane - James S. Seybert JSSeybert@laneconstruct.com 

 Lane - Sifford, Kevin J. KJSifford@laneconstruct.com                                 Lane - Miltner, Matthew R. MRMiltner@laneconstruct.com 

  FACILITATORS 

NCDOT – Dan Duffield, P.E. Consultant – Everett Gupton, PE (WSP) 
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